E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER 9-3/4/2024-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 10-06-2024.

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission-Assistant Professor in Pharmacology (Cat.No. 349/2023)- Addendum Notification - issuing of- reg:

Ref: 1) Short List No. 141/2024/ER IX dated 17/05/2024.

- 2) Lr. No. A4-2/31/2024-KPSC dated 03/06/2024.
- 3) Interim Order of the Hon'ble KAT dated 24/05/2024
- 4) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even no. dated 31/05/2024

It is hereby notified that the candidates with Register Number 103048 is additionally included as provisional in the Main List of the Short List No. 141/2024/ER IX dated 17/05/2024 for selection to the post of Assistant Professor in Pharmacology in Medical Education (Cat.No. 349/2023) vide order under reference cited 3 & 4. The inclusion of above candidate is subject to further orders in the OA mentioned above. Accordingly the additional entries in Short List shall be read as follows

## Main List

103048

The Short List No. 141/2024/ER IX dated 17/05/2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue Section Officer